4146

Alosano

14/5/4650

Attorney Docke	et No. <b>06024</b>	4		4-14-20		MENT OF COMME ent and Trademark O
		RECO	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			W UzmRZ
Commissioner f	or Patents: Pl	lease rec	oru ine att	032196 ached origina	24 al document	s or copy thereof.
Submission typ		Resubi Doci Correc Reel Correc	ument ID action of PT # etive Document	Frame # _		
Conveyance t	xype: <u>X</u>	L	nment icense lerger			Agreement ge of name er
Conveying Part	ty (ies):	(Last, F	irst, Middl	le Initial)		Execution Date
First party	Name:	TAK	AHASHI,	Makoto		January 19, 2006
Second party	Name:	HASI	німото,	, Kunihide		January 19, 2006
Third party	Name:					
Additional name	e(s) of convey	ing part	y(ies) attac	ched? Yes _	No_XX_	
Receiving Party	y (ies):					
First party	Name:	KUBO	TA COR	PORATION		
	Address:	-	Shikitsuh a 556-8601	•	me, Naniwa	ı-ku, Osaka-shi,
Second party	Name:					
	Address:					
Additional name	(s) & address	s(es) atta	ched? Ye	es No <u>X</u>	X	
Domestic Repre	esentative Na	me and	Address			
Armstrong, Kanada Suite 1000, 172 Washington, D (202) 659-2930	25 K Street O.C. 20006	s, Hanse	on & Broo	-	2385 TRADEM	O ARK OFFICE
			For Offi	ice Use Only		-

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017775 FRAME: 0312

ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: January 19, 2006  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if PCT at u.S. Application Number has not been assigned  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James E. Armstrong, IV Name of Person Signing		Page AF							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1	Correspondent Name and Address								
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: January 19, 2006  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000								
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:    January 19, 2006	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:    January 19, 2006	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX								
Signed by the first named executing inventor: January 19, 2006    (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)								
Signed by the first named executing inventor: January 19, 2006    (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James E. Armstrong, IV									
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	(Do not recite both application and patent nu	umbers.)							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	Enter PCT application number only if PCT								
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James E. Armstrong, IV	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1								
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James E. Armstrong, IV	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00							
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James E. Armstrong, IV	XX Enclosed								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340								
April 4, 2006  Date  April 4, 2006  Registration No.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original do	Signature  42,266							

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 017775 FRAME: 0313

Docket No		Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Har	nson & Brooks, LLP					
	U.S. ASS	IGNMENT						
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by <b>Kubota Corporation</b>							
	2-47, Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-8601, Japan							
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and and interest to the invention entitled:	d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire						
(Title of Invention)	HEAT-RESISTANT CAST STEEL	LEXCELLENT IN AGED DO	JCTILITY					
	AND CREEP RUPTURE STRENGTH FOR HYDROGEN PRODUCING REACTION							
	TUBES							
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Pa unless otherwise indicated below:	stent of the United States was exe	ecuted on even date herewith					
application, this section must be completed)	* filed on, Serial	No						
	(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)							
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.							
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.							
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.							
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affin	ked his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	Makoto Takakashi (Signature)  Kunishiele Hashimoto	Makoto TAKAHASHI	January 19, 2006					
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date) January 19, 2006					
	Kurishicle Hashimoto	Kunihide HASHIMOTO (Type Name)	(Date)					
	(2.8)	(Type Panie)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017775 FRAME: 0314